CH \$240.00 7893143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation of the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 007626 Frame 0538. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RG2 LLC		08/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	8157987 CANADA INC
Street Address:	5001 LEVY STREET
City:	VILLE SAINT-LAURENT
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4R 2N9
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78931437		
Serial Number:	78934154	PSYCHO BUNNY	
Serial Number:	86978719		
Serial Number:	86978746	PSYCHO BUNNY	
Serial Number:	87399698	ONE MILE WEAR	
Serial Number:	87577542	PSYCHO BUNNY	
Serial Number:	87577545		
Serial Number:	88442011	BANDIT BUNNY	
Serial Number:	88442021		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125894200

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oren J. Warshavsky
Address Line 1: 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111-0100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0887

900742734

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126237.000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oren J. Warshavsky
SIGNATURE:	/Oren J. Warshavsky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023

Total Attachments: 30

source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page4.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page5.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page6.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page7.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page8.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page9.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page10.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page11.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page12.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page13.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page14.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page15.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page16.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page17.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page18.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page19.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page20.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page21.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page22.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page23.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page24.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page25.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page26.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page27.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page28.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page29.tif source=Corrected Assignment 2022#page30.tif

900679164 03/03/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900673041

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RG2 LLC		08/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

O.W.

Name:	8157987 Canada Inc
Street Address:	5001 Levy Street
City:	Ville Saint-Laurent
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4R 2N9
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3750802	PSYCHO BUNNY
Registration Number:	3790282	
Registration Number:	4970637	
Registration Number:	4970641	PSYCHO BUNNY
Registration Number:	5950544	ONE MILE WEAR
Serial Number:	87577542	PSYCHO BUNNY
Serial Number:	87577545	
Serial Number:	88442011	BANDIT BUNNY
Serial Number:	88442021	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessibly it will be sent via 05 ma

Phone: 212-589-4200

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oren J. Warshavsky
Address Line 1: 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111-0100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0889

900679164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095362.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oren J. Warshavsky
SIGNATURE:	/Oren J. Warshavsky/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2022

Total Attachments: 28

source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page1.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page2.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page3.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment_FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page4.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment_FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page5.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page6.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page7.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment_FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page8.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page9.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page10.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page11.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment_FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page12.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page13.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page14.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page15.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment_FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page16.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page17.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page18.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page19.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page20.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page21.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page22.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page23.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page24.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment_FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page25.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment_FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page26.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page27.tif source=PB International Trademark Assignment FULLY SIGNED AUG 24 2021#page28.tif

INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of August 24, 2021 (the New Jersey "Effective Date"), and is by and between RG2 LLC, a New York limited liability company; having limited liability an address at 640 Ely Avenue, Pelham, New York 10803 and an office at 129 West 29th Street, Suite 900, New York, New York 10001 (the "Assignor"), and 8157987 Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 5001 Levy Street, Ville St. Laurent, QC Canada (the "Assignee").

company - O.W.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement of even date herewith, which provides for the transfer of certain intellectual property assets from Assignor to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all common law and unregistered rights, if any, arising out of the use of those marks, and others, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's ownership, rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, all as more specifically set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's ownership, rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to the terms and provisions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Grant of Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, the entire ownership, right, title and interest of Assignor, throughout the world, in and to all of the Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill symbolized thereby, along with all renewals and extensions of rights thereof; together with, in each instance, all income, royalties, damages and payments, if any, now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Trademarks, and all causes of action (whether at law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of any Trademarks or any other causes of action related thereto, throughout the world.
- Further Assurances. At Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall timely execute and deliver to Assignee any duplicate originals and any further assignment documents that may be required to give full effect to this Assignment in each foreign jurisdiction shown in Schedule A. Until such time as all of the assignments of Assignor's intellectual property in all jurisdictions set forth in the annexed Schedule A are duly recorded by Assignee with the responsible government offices (the "Interim Period"), Assignor acknowledges and confirms that Assignee shall, in any event, be deemed to be the owner of the Trademarks as of the Effective Date. If it shall be necessary to record this Assignment or other confirmatory documentation during the Interim Period, or in the event that any of Assignor's intellectual property shall become due for any maintenance filings, renewals or other recordations during the Interim Period, Assignor

075409-001/00267260-2 149033216v2

Execution Version

shall likewise cooperate with Assignee's requests and hereby consents and grants to Assignee the right to take all required actions, at Assignee's instruction, to maintain and enforce all registrations and other filings worldwide. All recordations and filings of this Assignment shall be made by Assignee or Assignor, as the parties may determine together.

3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of exchanged counterparts, whether by facsimile, PDF file or otherwise, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which together will constitute one and the same enforceable instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

075409-001/00267260-2 149033216v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed in their respective corporate names by a duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

	RG2 LLC By: Name: Resert. 60000 Title: partuble
	Title: partite
	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
	8157987 CANADA INC.
	By:
	Name: Title:
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Ву:	By:
Name:	Name:

075409-001/00267260-2

[Signature Page to the International Trademark Assignment]

STATE OF NEW YORK)		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:)		
	<u>ACKNOV</u>	VLEDGMENT	
On this 18th day of August, 2021, before the Member of RG2 LL as the act and deed of RG2 LLC w	C and ackno	wledged that he/she ex	, who stated that he/she is ecuted the above instrument
			and source of

Notary Public

KAREN A. ASH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02AS6023707
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 26, 2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed in their respective corporate names by a duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

	RG2 LLC By:
WITNESS	WITNESS:
By: Name:	Name:
075*89-891/808*7280-2 14903838642	[Signature Page to the International Trademark Assignment]

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	.)	
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>	
	efore me came Robert J. Godley	
the Member of RG2 I	LC and acknowledged that he/she	executed the above instrument
as the act and deed of RG2 LLC	with full authority to do so.	

Notary Public

KAREN A. ASH
Notary Public. State of New York
No. 02A56023707
Gualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 26, 2023

075409-001/00267260-2 149033216v2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed in their respective corporate names by a duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

	RG2 LLC
	By: Name: Title:
	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY: 8157987 CANADA INC. By: Name: Title: Alen Brandman (President)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Ву:	By: Wo Guttle
Name:	Name: Marco Gentile (CFO)

075409-001/00267260-2

[Signature Page to the International Trademark Assignment]

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC)
) ss.:
CITY OF MONTREAL)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 24th day of August, 2021, before me came ALEN BRANDMAN, who stated that he is the President of 8157987 CANADA INC. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of 8157987 CANADA INC. with full authority to do so.

Attorney/Commissioner of Oaths

187062-9

Mul

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Foreign Trademarks

See attached list of trademarks

075409-001/00297768-1

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	<u>Current</u> <u>Appl. Date</u>	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	ClassAndGoods
Psycho Bunny (Design)	Argentina - (AR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	3215897	12/18/2012	2634713	3/13/2014	25:Clothing, footwear, headgear
PSYCHO BUNNY	Argentina - (AR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	3215896	12/18/2012	2634712	3/13/2014	25:Clothing, footwear, headgear
PSYCHO BUNNY	Aruba - (AW)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	15072720	7/27/2015	32818	10/6/2015	25:Clothing, footwear, headgear
Psycho Bunny DESIGN	Aruba - (AW)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	15072721	7/27/2015	32819	10/6/2015	25:Clothing, footwear, headgear
Psycho Bunny Design	Australia - (AU)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts, ties
PSYCHO BUNNY	Australia - (AU)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Bangladesh - (BD)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	179624	10/22/2014			18:Bags, namely luggage, tote bags, travel bags, storage bags, backpacks, messenger bags, purses, pouches, clutches, briefcases; Small leather goods, namely wallets, key cases, card cases, luggage tags, passport cases; umbrellas
PSYCHO BUNNY	Bangladesh - (BD)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	179625	10/22/2014			18:Bags, namely luggage, tote bags, travel bags, storage bags, backpacks, messenger bags, purses, pouches, clutches, briefcases; Small leather goods, namely wallets, key cases, card cases, luggage tags, passport cases; umbrellas
PSYCHO BUNNY	Belize - (BZ)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	11921.15	6/23/2015	11921.15	6/23/2015	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; neckties; bow ties; shoes, namely, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; dress shirts; shirts for suits; short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts; shortsleeved shirts; sport shirts; sweat shirts; tee-shirts; belts [clothing]; socks; gloves [clothing]; hats; caps [headgear]; swimsuits, wristbands [clothing]; underwear; loungewear.
DESIGN - Psycho Bunny	Belize - (BZ)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	11922.15	6/23/2015	11922.15	6/23/2015	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; neckties; bow ties; shoes, namely, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; dress shirts; shirts for suits; short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts; shortsleeved shirts; sport shirts; sweat shirts; tee-shirts; belts [clothing]; socks; gloves [clothing]; hats; caps [headgear]; swimsuits, wristbands [clothing]; underwear; loungewear.
PSYCHO BUNNY (word mark)	Bolivia - (BO)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	SM-01851-2015	4/17/2015	165320-C	3/29/2016	25:Golf shirts, Polo shirts, Scarves, Shirts, Ties, Bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, Underwear, loungewear, Scarves
PSYCHO BUNNY (design mark)	Bolivia - (BO)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	SM-01850-2015	4/17/2015	165574-C	4/8/2016	25:Golf shirts, Polo shirts, Scarves, Shirts, Ties, Bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, Underwear, loungewear, Scarves

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	ClassAndGoods
Psycho Bunny	Brazil - (BR)	Owner RG2 LLC -	840370989	Appl. Date 12/19/2012	840370989	<u>Date</u> 11/24/2015	25:Hand coatings: non-electric lined cushion to warm
Psycho Bunny (Design)	Brazil - (BR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	840370989	12/19/2012	840370989	11/24/2015	25:Hand coatings; non-electric lined cushion to warm feet; espadrilles; petticoats; non-slip boots; anti-slip for boots and shoes; non-slip shoes; hat frames; knitwear [clothing]; aprons [clothing]; sippers, other than of paper; bandanas; bermuda; toe cap; blazers [clothing]; good [feather stole]; handbags; clothing pockets; caps; borzeguins; boots; ski boots; sports boots; boots cachecois; shoes; wooden shoes; footwear in general; socks for stockings; pants; trousers; swimming trunks; swim trunks [swimwear]; shirts; t-shirts; boot pipes; cloaks hoods [clothing]; cartolas; coats [clothing]; priestly chasubles [clothing]; ceroulas; hats; [headgear]; paper hats [clothing]; ceroulas; hats; [headgear]; paper hats [clothing]; collars [clothing]; collars; vests; vests [underwear]; fishing vests; combination [underwear]; combinations [clothing]; bodice; briefs; baby culottes; dólman [military vest]; baby layouts; scapulars; corsets; fur stoles; bands [clothing]; head bands [clothing]; metal fittings for shoes and boots; boot hardware; shoe fittings; linings made [clothing part]; gabardines [clothing]; rain boots; shoe covers; beanies; ties; guard post; jackets; bibs: [clothing]; ski gloves; fingerless gloves; overalls; knitwear [clothing]; knobs [stoles]; mantillas; sleeping masks; socks; socks; perspiration absorbers; socks - trousers; mitras [hats]; tights [clothing]; cap blades; shirt blades; suitcases; insoles; parcas; shirts bibs; t-shirt bibs; pelerines; skins [clothing]; fur; dressing; pajamas; plastrom; leggings; ponchos; coin holders; (belts) [clothing]; trouser clips; leggings clips; pullovers; shirt cuff; shirt cuffs; robe; underwear; underwear; gym
Psycho Bunny	Brazil - (BR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	840371004	12/19/2012	840371004	11/24/2015	25:Hand coatings; non-electric lined cushion to warm feet; espadrilles; petticoats; non-slip boots; anti-slip for boots and shoes; non-slip shoes; hat frames; knitwear [clothing]; aprons [clothing]; sippers, other than of paper; bandanas; bermuda; toe cap; blazers [clothing]; good [feather stole]; handbags; clothing pockets; caps; borzeguins; boots; ski boots; sports boots; boots cachecois; shoes; wooden shoes; footwear in general; socks for stockings; pants; trousers; swimming trunks; swim trunks [swimwear]; shirts; t-shirts; boot pipes; cloaks hoods [clothing]; cartolas; coats [clothing]; priestly chasubles [clothing]; ceroulas; hats; [headgear]; paper hats [clothing]; ceroulas; hats; [headgear]; paper hats [clothing]; bats, caps etc.; slippers [slippers]; bath slippers; braces [underwear]; belts [clothing]; seat belts [clothing]; collars [clothing]; collars; vests; vests [underwear]; fishing vests; combination [underwear]; combinations [clothing]; bodice; briefs; baby culottes; dolman [military vest]; baby layouts; scapulars; corsets; fur stoles; bands [clothing]; head bands [clothing]; metal fittings for shoes and boots; boot hardware; shoe fittings; linings made [clothing part]; gabardines [clothing]; rain boots; shoe covers; beanies; ties; guard post; jackets; bibs: [clothing]; ski gloves; fingerless gloves; overalls; knitwear [clothing]; knobs [stoles]; mantillas; sleeping masks; socks; socks; perspiration absorbers; socks - trousers; mitras [hats]; tights [clothing]; cap blades; shirt blades; suitcases; insoles; parcas; shirts bibs; t-shirt bibs; pelerines; skins [clothing]; cap blades; shirt blades; shirts clofs; (belts) [clothing]; trouser clips; leggings clips; pullovers; shirt cuff; shirt cuffs; robe; underwear; underwear; gym
PSYCHO BUNNY	Canada - (CA)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1709681	1/7/2015	TMA988733	1/17/2018	

MarkName	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	ClassAndGoods
	===1	Owner		Appl. Date		Date	
PSYCHO BUNNY (&	Canada - (CA)	RG2 LLC -	1709688	1/7/2015	TMA988695	1/17/2018	
Design)	. ,	(RG2)		` `		1 '	
PSYCHO BUNNY (&	Chile - (CL)	RG2 LLC -	1041134	1/10/2012	1079508	2/14/2014	25:Clothing, footwear, headgear
Design)	, ,	(RG2)		` `		1	j. , , ,
PSYCHO BUNNY	China P.R (CN)	RG2 LLC -	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
		(RG2)					
PSYCHO BUNNY	China P.R (CN)	RG2 LLC -	13057187	8/9/2013	13057187	9/14/2016	18:Leather, unworked or semi-worked, (woman)
		(RG2)					purse, purse (Qian Jia), shopping bags, travelling bags, handbags, pouches, of leather, for packaging, travelling sets [leatherware], haversacks, passport folder (made by leather), card cases [notecases], Key case, coverings (furniture) of leather, leather strap, umbrellas, canes, clothing for pets, gut for making sausages
PSYCHO BUNNY	China P.R (CN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	13057186A	8/9/2013	13057186A	9/28/2015	25:Sweater; rugby shirt; sportswear; sweatshirts; T-shirts; polo shirt; raincoats; masquerade with clothing; shawls; Class Dana square silk (bib children);; sleep mask; shower cap; the priest left arm tie Wearing lace; clothing Ribbon; Cross stays; nuns scarf;
TWO TONE PSYCHO	China P.R (CN)		19136107	2/23/2016	19136107	3/28/2017	24:Fabric ; Material (Textile) Non-woven textile
BUNNY Design							fabrics; Wall hangings of textile; Felt; Towels of textile; Handkerchiefs of textile; Bed linen; Covers [loose] for furniture; Curtains of textile or plastic; Fitted toilet lid covers of fabric; Marabouts [cloth]; hada (greeting fabric); Banners; Shrouds.
TWO TONE Psycho Bunny Design	China P.R (CN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	19136105	2/23/2016	19136105	3/28/2017	28:Games; Toys; Board games; Balls for games; Golf bags, with or without wheels; Body-building apparatus; Archery implements; Physical exercises (Machines for -); whistle; Swimming pools [play articles]; plastic racetrack; Protective paddings [parts of sports suits]; Ice skates; Ornaments for Christmas trees, except illumination articles and confectionery; fishing tackle; Twirling batons; Camouflage screens [sports articles]; Scratch cards for playing lottery games; tennis player's sweatband.
TWO TONE DEVICE PSYCHO BUNNY	China P.R (CN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	19136106	2/23/2016	19136106	3/28/2017	25:Clothings; suits; layettes [clothing]; swimsuits; waterproof clothing; masquerade costumes; footwear; headgear for wear; hosiery; gloves [clothing]; belts [clothing]; religious clothing; sashes for wear; shower caps; sleep masks; wedding dress; neckties, scarves, and pocket squares
TWO TONE DEVICE PSYCHO BUNNY	China P.R (CN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	19136108	2/23/2016	19136108	3/28/2017	18:Leather, unworked or semi-worked; bags; handbags; trimmings of leather for furniture; laces (leather -); umbrellas; walking sticks; harness for animals; gut for making sausages; canvas cases; passport wallets

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	ClassAndGoods
TWO TONE DEVICE PSYCHO BUNNY	China P.R (CN)	Qwner RG2 LLC - (RG2)	19136110	Appl. Date 2/23/2016	19136110	3/28/2017	9:Computers; electronic publications, downloadable; pedometers; stamping mail (apparatus to check -); false coin detectors; ticket dispensers; dictating machines; hemline markers; voting mcahines; electronic tags for goods; Ernie; facsimile machines; weighing machines; measures; signal lanterns; intercommunications apparatus; sound transmitting apparatus; cameras [photography]; measuring apparatus; observation instruments; speed checking apparatus for vehicles; densimeters; audiovisual teaching apparatus;measuring devices, electric; particle acceleratos; cosmographic instruments; probes for scientific purposes; simulators for the steering and control of vehicles; crash test dummies; lasers, not for medical purposes; diaphragms for scientific apparatus; nucleonic instruments; optical apparatus and instruments; electricity mains (materials for -) [wires, cables]; resistance material; printed circuits; coils, electric; regulating apparatus, electric; fluorescent screens; remote control apparatus; light conducting filamenst [optical fibers [fibres]]; heat regulating apparatus; electrolysers; fire extinguishing apparatus; radiological apparatus for indusrial purposes; protection devices for personal use against accidents; alarms; eyeglasses; sunglasses; batteris, electric; animated cartoons; egg-candlers; dog whistles; magnets (decorative -); electrified fences; portable remote control car stop; socks, electrically heated
TWO TONE Psycho Bunny Design	China P.R (CN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	19136109	2/23/2016	19136109	3/28/2017	14:Jewelry; rings (jewelry); earrings (jewelry); necklaces (jewelry); tie pin; pins (jewelry); bangles (jewelry); charms (jewelry); key holder; watches; precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought; jewelry cases.([caskets]; tie clips.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Colombia - (CO)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	12229230	12/18/2012	493148	5/27/2014	25:neckties; canvas footwear; dresses shirts; t-shirts than golf; leather shoes; polo t shirts; running shoes; sandals; shirts; shirts and suits; long sleeved t-shirts and sleeve cutting; short sleeved shirts; sport shirts; its
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Colombia - (CO)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	12229389	12/18/2012	485815	1/22/2014	25:neckties; canvas footwear; dresses shirts; t-shirts than golf; leather shoes; polo t shirts; running shoes; sandals; shirts; shirts and suits; long sleeved t-shirts and sleeve cutting; short sleeved shirts; sport shirts; its
PSYCHO BUNNY	Costa Rica - (CR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2015-8585	9/3/2015	252046	5/16/2016	25:Shirts, namely golf shirts, polo shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts; t-shirts, namely short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts; scarves, ties, bow ties; shoes, namely canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, track and field shoes, training shoes; sandals, sweat shirts, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, underwear, loungewear.

MarkName	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	ClassAndGoods
	<u>-</u>	<u>Owner</u>	,	Appl. Date		<u>Date</u>	
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Costa Rica - (CR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2015-8586	9/3/2015	252045	5/16/2016	25:Shirts, namely golf shirts, polo shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts; t-shirts, namely short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts; scarves, ties, bow ties; shoes, namely canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, track and field shoes, training shoes; sandals, sweat shirts, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, underwear, loungewear.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Curacao - (CW)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	D150328	8/7/2015	17677	8/7/2015	25:Golf Shirts, Polo shirts, Scarves, Shirts, Ties, Bow Ties, shoes, canvas, shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, Underwear, loungewear, Scarves.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Curacao - (CW)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	D150327	8/7/2015	17676	8/7/2015	25:Golf Shirts, Polo shirts, Scarves, Shirts, Ties, Bow Ties, shoes, canvas, shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, Underwear, loungewear, Scarves.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Dominican Republic - (DO)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	201424683	8/27/2014	218750	1/30/2015	25:Clothing, bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, shirts, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, polo shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, swim wear, wrist bands, underwear, loungewear, ties, scarves
PSYCHO BUNNY	Dominican Republic - (DO)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2014-24684	8/27/2014	218873	1/30/2015	
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Ecuador - (EC)		IEPI-UIO-PI-SD-2013- 33674-RE	1/10/2013	7408-13	10/25/2013	25:clothing, footwear, articles of headgear.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Ecuador - (EC)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	IEPI-UIO-PI-SD-2013- 33673-RE	1/10/2013	7407-13	10/25/2013	25:clothing, footwear, articles of headgear.
PSYCHO BUNNY	El Salvador - (SV)		20150222104	8/28/2015	147/00284	7/4/2016	25:SHIRTS, NAMELY GOLF SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, DRESS SHIRTS, SHIRTS FOR SUITS, SHORT-SLEEVED SHIRTS, SPORT SHIRTS; T-SHIRTS, NAMELY SHORT- SLEEVED OR LONG-SLEEVED T-SHIRTS; SCARVES, TIES, BOW TIES; SHOES, NAMELY CANVAS SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, TRACK AND FIELD SHOES, TRAINING SHOES; SANDALS, SWEAT SHIRTS, BELTS, SOCKS, GLOVES, HATS, CAPS, SWIM SUITS, WRIST BANDS, UNDERWEAR, LOUNGEWEAR
PSYCHO BUNNY	El Salvador - (SV)		20150222105	8/28/2015	232/00285	7/22/2016	025:SHIRTS, NAMELY GOLF SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, DRESS SHIRTS, SHIRTS FOR SUITS, SHORT-SLEEVED SHIRTS, SPORT SHIRTS; T-SHIRTS, NAMELY SHORT-SLEEVED OR LONG-SLEEVED T-SHIRTS; SCARVES, TIES, BOW TIES; SHOES, NAMELY CANVAS SHOES, LEATHER SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, TRACK AND FIELD SHOES, TRAINING SHOES; SANDALS, SWEAT SHIRTS, BELTS, SOCKS, GLOVES, HATS, CAPS, SWIM SUITS, WRIST BANDS, UNDERWEAR, LOUNGEWEAR

MarkName	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	<u>ClassAndGoods</u>
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Guatemala - (GT)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2015009499	9/25/2015	239787	1/29/2019	025:Golf shirts, polo shirts, scarves, shirts, ties, ties, shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, t-shirts, long sleeves, Shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, hats, swimwear, wristbands, underwear, casual attire, scarves.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Guatemala - (GT)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2015009500	9/25/2015	239771	1/29/2019	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, scarves, shirts, ties, ties, shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, t-shirts, long sleeves, Shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, hats, swimwear, wristbands, underwear, casual attire, scarves.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Honduras - (HN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	34154-15	8/27/2015	141105	2/9/2017	025:GOLF SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, SCARVES, SHIRTS, TIES, BOW TIES, SHOES, CANVAS SHOES, DRESS SHIRTS, LEATHER SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, SANDALS, SHIRTS FOR SUITS, SHORT-SLEEVED OR LONG-SLEEVED T-SHIRTS, SHORT-SLEEVED SHIRTS, SPORT SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, TRACK AND FIELD SHOES, TRAINING SHOES, BELTS, SOCKS, GLOVES, HATS, CAPS, SWIM SUITS, WRIST BANDS, UNDERWEAR, LOUNGEWEAR, SCARVES
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Honduras - (HN)		34155-15	8/27/2015	141338	2/22/2017	025:GOLF SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, SCARVES, SHIRTS, TIES, BOW TIES, SHOES, CANVAS SHOES, DRESS SHIRTS, LEATHER SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, SANDALS, SHIRTS FOR SUITS, SHORT-SLEEVED OR LONG-SLEEVED T-SHIRTS, SHORT-SLEEVED SHIRTS, SPORT SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TRACK AND FIELD SHOES, TRAINING SHOES, BELTS, SOCKS, GLOVES, HATS, CAPS, SWIM SUITS, WRIST BANDS, UNDERWEAR, LOUNGEWEAR, SCARVES
PSYCHO BUNNY	Hong Kong - (HK)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	303298654	2/9/2015	303298654	2/9/2015	18:Bags; luggage; tote bags; travel bags; storage bags; backpacks; messenger bags; purses; pouches; clutches; briefcases; Small leather goods; wallets; key cases; card cases; luggage tags; umbrellas 24:Handkerchiefs, towels 25:Clothing; bow ties; shoes; canvas shoes; shirts; dress shirts; leather shoes; running shoes; sandals; shirts for suits; short-sleeved t-shirts; long-sleeved t-shirts; short-sleeved shirts; sport shirts; golf shirts; sweat shirts; t-shirts; polo shirts; track and field shoes; training shoes; belts; socks; gloves; hats; caps; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves 28:sporting articles, golf bags
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Hong Kong - (HK)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	303298726	2/9/2015	303298726	2/9/2015	18:Bags, luggage, tote bags, travel bags, storage bags, backpacks, messenger bags, purses, pouches, clutches, briefcases; Small leather goods, namely wallets, key cases, card cases, luggage tags, passport cases; umbrellas 24:Handkerchiefs, towels 25:Clothing, bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, shirts, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, polo shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, swim wear, wrist bands, underwear, loungewear, ties, scarves 28:sporting articles, golf bags

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	<u>Class And Goods</u>
		<u>Owner</u>		Appl. Date		<u>Date</u>	
PSYCHO BUNNY	India - (IN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	3778928	3/15/2018	3778928	3/15/2018	25:Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, and polo shirts; outerwear, namely sweaters and jackets; footwear, namely shoes, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; pants; trousers; shorts; hats; caps; socks; gloves; belts; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves; blankets; cufflinks" in international class 25
PSYCHO BUNNY & Design	India - (IN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	3778927	3/15/2018	3778927	3/15/2028	25:Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, and polo shirts; outerwear, namely sweaters and jackets; footwear, namely shoes, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; pants; trousers; shorts; hats; caps; socks; gloves; belts; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves; blankets; cufflinks" in international class 25
Psycho Bunny Design	International - (IB)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts, ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY	International - (IB)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
ONE MILE WEAR	International - (IB)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	A0070455	10/5/2017	1373102	10/5/2017	25:Clothing, namely, loungewear, jogging outfits, sweatshirts, sweatpants, tee shirts and sportswear, namely, socks
PSYCHO BUNNY (device)	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2013-085538	10/31/2013	5697011	8/29/2014	9:Glasses 14:Watch buckle, cufflinks, watches, only ornament 18:Bag kind, sacks, and vanity, purse, wallet, key case, card case, passport cases, briefcases, travel trunk, tote bag, travel bag, storage bag, name tag for bag, umbrella 24:Handkerchief, towel, cloth personal belongings 25:Clothing, special clothes for exercise, footwear, special shoes for exercise, belt, Bow tie, shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, galoshes, sandals, suit for shirts, short-sleeved and long-sleeved T-shirt, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, Sweat shirts, tee shirts, athletic shoes, training shoes, underwear, loungewear, socks, gloves, hat,

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	<u>Class And Goods</u>
PSYCHO BUNNY	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2013-085536	10/31/2013	5697010	8/29/2014	09:Glasses 14:Watch buckle, cufflinks, watches, only ornament 18:Bag kind, sacks, and vanity, purse, wallet, key case, card case, passport cases, briefcases, travel trunk, tote bag, travel bag, storage bag, name tag for bag, umbrella 24:Handkerchief, towel, cloth personal belongings 25:Clothing, special clothes for exercise, footwear, special shoes for exercise, belt, Bow tie, shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, galoshes, sandals, suit for shirts, short-sleeved and long-sleeved T-shirt, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, Sweat shirts, tee shirts, athletic shoes, training shoes, underwear, loungewear, socks, gloves, hat, with a brim hat, swimming wear, wristband, scarves, underwear, pocket square, muffler, pajamas
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2014-022227	3/24/2014	5711913	10/24/2014	28:Pet toys, toys, dolls, Go tools, chess equipment, the song wants to, dice, sugoroku, dice cup, Chinese checkers, chess equipment, Checker tool, magic tools, Domino tools, Trump, playing cards, mahjong equipment, game use equipment, billiards equipment, exercise equipment
PSYCHO BUNNY	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2014-022226	3/24/2014	5711912	10/24/2014	28:Pet toys, toys, dolls, Go tools, chess equipment, the song wants to, dice, sugoroku, dice cup, Chinese checkers, chess equipment, Checker tool, magic tools, Domino tools, Trump, playing cards, mahjong equipment, game use equipment, billiards equipment, exercise equipment
PSYCHO BUNNY & DESIGN, CLASS 9 (CASES)	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2015-020392	3/6/2015	5782303	7/31/2015	9:Mobile phone for the case, a laptop computer for the case, tablet-type portable information terminal for the case, case for camera
PSYCHO BUNNY (WORD MARK), CLASS 9 (CASES)	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2015-020390	3/6/2015	5782302	7/31/2015	9:Cases for mobile phones, cases for laptop computers, cases for tablets and cases for cameras
PSYCHO BUNNY	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2016002627	1/12/2016	5866205	7/15/2016	35:Shops, billboard, web-site, advertising and promotion
Psycho Bunny DESIGN	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2016002628	1/12/2016	5866206	7/15/2016	35:Shops, billboard, web-site, advertising and promotion
PSYCHO BUNNY	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2016143384	12/22/2016	5972636	8/18/2017	21:Mugs, mugs, glasses, glass containers 34:Lighters 16:Book covers, pencil cases, memo pads, ball pens, date books, pencils, notebooks
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2016143385	12/22/2016	5972637	8/18/2017	16:Book covers, pencil cases, memo pads, ball pens, date books, pencils, notebooks 21:Mugs, mugs, glasses, glass containers 34:Writer
PSYCHO BUNNY	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	201879105	6/15/2018	6133692	3/29/2019	10:lce bags for medical purposes

MarkName	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No.	Current Reg Date	ClassAndGoods
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	201879106	6/15/2018	6133693	3/29/2019	10:Ice bags for medical purposes
PSYCHO BUNNY	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	2020-149933	12/4/2020			5:Sanitary masks for protection against viral infection
PSYCHO BUNNY Logo	Japan - (JP)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	2020-149936	12/4/2020			5:Sanitary masks for protection against viral infection
PSYCHO BUNNY	Kuwait - (KW)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	20184213	5/22/2018	165236	11/22/2018	25:Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, and polo shirts; Outerwear, namely sweaters and jackets; Footwear, namely shoes, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; Pants; trousers; shorts; hats; caps; socks; gloves; belts; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves; Blankets; Cufflinks
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Kuwait - (KW)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	20184215	5/22/2018	165238	11/22/2018	25:Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, and polo shirts; Outerwear, namely sweaters and jackets; Footwear, namely shoes, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; Pants; trousers; shorts; hats; caps; socks; gloves; belts; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves; Blankets; Cufflinks
PSYCHO BUNNY	Kuwait - (KW)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	20184214	5/22/2018	165237	11/22/2018	35:Retail store services, such as brick-and-mortar stores and shops, online retail store services, electronic and mail order catalog services, billboard, website, advertising and promotion, all of the aforementioned services relating to apparel
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Kuwait - (KW)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	20184216	5/22/2018	165239	11/22/2018	35:Retail store services, such as brick-and-mortar stores and shops, online retail store services, electronic and mail order catalog services, billboard, website, advertising and promotion, all of the aforementioned services relating to apparel
Psycho Bunny Design	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667 (1379567)	10/22/2008	983667 (1770475)	10/2/2200	25:Bow ties; canvas shoes; dress shirts; golf shirts; leather shoes; poles; running shoes; flips flops; shirts; shirts for suits; shirts, short-sleeved or long-sleeved; short sleeve shirts; sports shirts; sweatshirts; t-shirts; ties; athletic shoes; sneakers.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1557450	12/9/2014	1520527	3/9/2015	09:Glasses (optical) lenses (optical)
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1557452	12/9/2014	1602008	1/12/2016	14:Shirt cufflinks, jewelry
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1557454	12/9/2014	1536070	5/8/2015	26:Belt buckles
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1557455	12/9/2014	1520528	3/9/2015	33:Alcoholic beverages

MarkName	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	<u>ClassAndGoods</u>
PSYCHO BUNNY (&	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC -	1557451	12/9/2014	1537519	5/13/2015	09:Glasses (optical) lenses (optical)
Design) PSYCHO BUNNY (&	Mexico - (MX)	(RG2) RG2 LLC -	1557458	12/9/2014	1523009	3/19/2015	33:Alcoholic beverages
Design)	Manier (MAY)	(RG2)	4557457	12/0/2014	1516747	2/24/2015	101 and a second institution of lands are and a second
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1557457	12/9/2014	1516747	2/24/2015	18:Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1557456	12/9/2014	1522257	3/17/2015	14:Shirt cufflinks, jewelry
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1564023	1/7/2015	1760511	6/5/2017	25:Scarfs
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1564020	1/7/2015	1756998	5/23/2017	24:Pocket squares made of textile
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1564021 (1564021T)	1/7/2015	1756999	5/23/2017	24:Handkerchiefs
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1564025	1/7/2015	1791555	8/29/2017	28:Sports equipment golf bags
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842 (1379568)	10/21/2008	983842 (1770476)	10/21/2008	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
ONE MILE WEAR	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1373102	10/5/2017	1373102	10/5/2017	25:Clothing, namely, loungewear, jogging outfits, sweatshirts, sweatpants, tee shirts and sportswear, namely, socks
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1407520	8/19/2013	1815109	10/26/2017	24:Tissues and textile products not included in other classes; linens; table clothes
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1443983	12/19/2013	1815112	10/26/2017	25:Clothing, footwear, headgear
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1443979	12/19/2013	1815111	10/26/2017	24: Tissues and textile products not included in other classes; linens; table cloths
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Mexico - (MX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1407527	8/16/2013	1815110	10/26/2017	25:Clothing, footwear, headgear
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)		1407522	8/16/2013	1426458	8/16/2013	35:Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)		1407525	8/16/2013	1421581	8/16/2013	18:Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)		1439602	12/2/2013	1442495	3/25/2014	03:Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Mexico - (MX)		1443973	12/19/2013	1462412	6/16/2014	18:Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Mexico - (MX)		1443975	12/19/2013	1462413	6/16/2014	35:Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Mexico - (MX)		1443976	12/19/2013	1462414	6/16/2014	03:Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Mexico - (MX)		1443977	12/19/2013	1462415	6/16/2014	24:Textiles and textile products, not included in other classes; bed covers; table covers.

MarkName	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	<u>ClassAndGoods</u>
	(2.00)	<u>Owner</u>		Appl. Date		<u>Date</u>	
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)		1443981	12/19/2013	1462416	6/16/2014	03:Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)		1443982	12/19/2013	1462417	6/16/2014	18:Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery
PSYCHO BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)		1443986	12/19/2013	1462418	6/16/2014	35:Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)		1444001	12/19/2013	1450295	6/16/2014	16:Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)		1510871	7/29/2014	1509510	1/27/2015	28:Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees.
SKULL BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)		1572362	1/28/2015	1551491	7/1/2015	25:Clothing, footwear and headgear
PSYCHO SKULL	Mexico - (MX)		1592611	3/25/2015	1559603	8/3/2015	25:Clothing, footwear and headgear
CRAZY BUNNY	Mexico - (MX)		1637999	7/27/2015	1577162	10/2/2015	25:Clothing, footwear and headgear
CRAZY BUNNY (& Design)	Mexico - (MX)		1724959	3/11/2016	1758970	5/26/2017	25:Clothing, footwear and headgear
Opposition in China (People's Republic)- Opposition filed against PSYCHO BUNNY in the name of Su Meijun	Miscellaneous - (MISC)		10709879	7/24/2013			
Opposition in China (People's Republic)- Opposition filed against PSYCHO BUNNY in the name of Su Meijun	Miscellaneous - (MISC)		10709878	7/22/2013			
Psycho Bunny Design	Monaco - (MC)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, scarves, shirts, short sleeved shirts, ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Monaco - (MC)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	25:Bow ties; Golf shirts; Polo shirts; Sandals; Scarves; Shirts; Shirts for suits; Short-sleeved or long-sleeved t- shirts; Sport shirts; Sweat shirts; T-shirts; Ties
PSYCHO BUNNY	Nicaragua - (NI)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2015003254	8/28/2015	2016114448	5/26/2016	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, scarves, shirts, ties, bow ties (bow ties), shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, sneakers, sandals, shirts for suits, shirts short sleeve or long sleeve, short sleeve shirts, sport shirts, sweatshirts, jerseys, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts (girdles), socks, gloves, hats, caps, bathing suits, wristbands, underwear, pajamas.

MarkName	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	ClassAndGoods
PSYCHO BUNNY DESIGN	Nicaragua - (NI)	Owner RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2015003255	Appl. Date 8/28/2015	2016114001	<u>Pate</u> 4/27/2016	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, scarves, shirts, ties, bow ties (bow ties), shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, sneakers, sandals, shirts for suits, shirts short sleeve or long sleeve, short sleeve shirts, sport shirts, sweatshirts, jerseys, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts (girdles), socks, gloves, hats, caps, bathing suits, wristbands, underwear, pajamas.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Panama - (PA)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	219398	12/19/2012	219398	12/19/2012	25:clothing, footwear, articles of headgear, neckties; canvas footwear; dresses shirts; golf shirts; leather shoes; shirts kind polo shirt; running shoes; sandals; shirts; shirts and suits; t-shirts types t (t shirts) short-sleeved or broad sleeve; short sleeved shirts; sport shirts; sweat suits; t-shirts types t (t shirts); neckties; shoes for athletics and for travel; training shoes; collar protectors; neckties; sweaters; socks; belt dressing; gloves of winter; baseball-caps; knitted caps; bathing suits; rugby shirts; jackets with hood.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Panama - (PA)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	219399	12/19/2012	219399	12/19/2012	25:clothing, footwear, articles of headgear, neckties; canvas footwear; dresses shirts; golf shirts; leather shoes; shirts kind polo shirt; running shoes; sandals; shirts; shirts and suits; t-shirts types t (t shirts) short-sleeved or broad sleeve; short sleeved shirts; sport shirts; sweat suits; t-shirts types t (t shirts); neckties; shoes for athletics and for travel; training shoes; collar protectors; neckties; sweaters; socks; belt dressing; gloves of winter; baseball-caps; knitted caps; bathing suits; rugby shirts; jackets with hood.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Paraguay - (PY)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1516983	4/17/2015	437009	1/23/2017	25:Golf shirts, Polo shirts, Scarves, Shirts, Ties, Bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, Underwear, loungewear, Scarves
PSYCHO BUNNY (DESIGN MARK)	Paraguay - (PY)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	1516984	4/17/2015	437476	2/2/2017	25:Golf shirts, Polo shirts, Scarves, Shirts, Ties, Bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, Underwear, loungewear, Scarves
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Peru - (PE)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	519179-2013	1/7/2013	00199781	6/14/2013	25:ties than ~moñ~ or; canvas footwear; dresses shirts; t-shirts for golf, leather shoes; polo-shirts; running shoes; sandals; shirts; shirts and suits; t-shirts short-sleeved than than broad; short sleeved shirts; sport shirts; sweat suits; neckties; shoes than track and than field; training shoes; collar protectors; sweaters; socks; belts; gloves of winter; baseball-caps; woollen caps; bathing suits; rugby shirts; jackets with hood

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	ClassAndGoods
РЅҮСНО	Peru - (PE)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	635387	9/29/2015	236129	3/29/2016	25:ties than ~moñ~ or; canvas footwear; dresses shirts; t-shirts for golf, leather shoes; polo-shirts; running shoes; sandals; shirts; shirts and suits; t-shirts short-sleeved than than broad; short sleeved shirts; sport shirts; sweat suits; neckties; shoes than track and than field; training shoes; collar protectors; sweaters; socks; belts; gloves of winter; baseball-caps; woollen caps; bathing suits; rugby shirts; jackets with hood
PSYCHO BUNNY	Peru - (PE)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	609236	3/3/2015	234615	2/18/2016	25:Ties than ~moñ~ or; canvas footwear; dresses shirts; t-shirts for golf, leather shoes; polo-shirts; running shoes; sandals; shirts; shirts and suits; t-shirts short-sleeved than than broad; short sleeved shirts; sport shirts; sweat suits; neckties; shoes than track and than field; training shoes; collar protectors; sweaters; socks; belts; gloves of winter; baseball-caps; woollen caps; bathing suits; rugby shirts; jackets with hood
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Philippines - (PH)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	42014504005	9/5/2014	42014504005	12/4/2014	25:clothing, bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, shirts, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, polo shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, swim wear, wrist bands, underwear, loungewear, ties, scarves; as far as included in class 25 and not in other classes.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Philippines - (PH)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	42014504004	9/5/2014	42014504004	12/4/2014	25:clothing, bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, shirts, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, polo shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, swim wear, wrist bands, underwear, loungewear, ties, scarves; as far as included in class 25 and not in other classes.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Qatar - (QA)		125354	9/2/2018	125354	5/20/2019	25:Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, and polo shirts; Outerwear, namely sweaters and jackets; Footwear, namely shoes, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; Pants; trousers; shorts; hats; caps; socks; gloves; belts; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves; Blankets; Cufflinks
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Qatar - (QA)		125356	9/6/2018	125356	5/20/2019	25:Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, and polo shirts; Outerwear, namely sweaters and jackets; Footwear, namely shoes, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; Pants; trousers; shorts; hats; caps; socks; gloves; belts; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves; Blankets; Cufflinks

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	<u>ClassAndGoods</u>
		<u>Owner</u>		Appl. Date		<u>Date</u>	
PSYCHO BUNNY	Qatar - (QA)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	125355	9/2/2018	125355	5/20/2019	35:Retail store services, such as brick-and-mortar stores and shops, online retail store services, electronic and mail order catalog services, billboard, website, advertising and promotion, all of the aforementioned services relating to apparel
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Qatar - (QA)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	125357	9/2/2018	125357	5/13/2019	35:Retail store services, such as brick-and-mortar stores and shops, online retail store services, electronic and mail order catalog services, billboard, website, advertising and promotion, all of the aforementioned services relating to apparel
Psycho Bunny Design	Russian Federation - (RU)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts, ties.
Psycho Bunny Design	Singapore - (SG)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts, ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Singapore - (SG)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Sint Maarten - (SX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	SD15164	8/7/2015	14858	8/7/2015	25:Golf Shirts, Polo shirts, Scarves, Shirts, Ties, Bow Ties, shoes, canvas, shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shir s, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, Underwear, loungewear, Scarves.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Sint Maarten - (SX)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	SD15163	8/7/2015	14857	8/7/2015	25:Golf Shirts, Polo shirts, Scarves, Shirts, Ties, Bow Ties, shoes, canvas, shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim suits, wrist bands, Underwear, loungewear, Scarves.

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	<u>Class And Goods</u>
PSYCHO BUNNY	South Korea - (KR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	40-2011-0039315	7/20/2011	4009299140000	8/7/2012	18:Gut for making sausages; Toilet bags (sold empty); Portable cosmetic bags (sold empty); Portable cosmetic cases (sold empty); Dog collars; Dog shoes; Collars for animals; Collars for pets; Clothing for pets; Leather; Leather board; Gold beaters' skin; Animal skins; Fur; Curried skins; Unworked or semi-worked leather; Butts (parts of hides); Kid; Raw skins (pelts); Skins of chamois (other than for cleaning purposes); Cattle skins; Leather for shoes; Sheepskin; Raw skins; Rawhides; Tanned leather; Sponge leather; Moleskin (imitation of leather); Imitation leather; Artificial fur; Polyurethane leather; Bags; Tool bags of leather (empty); Leather and imitation leather bags; Briefcases (leather goods); Shopping bags made of skin; Leather shoulder belts; Travelling bags (leatherware); Travelling cases of leather; Bags for travelling sets (leatherware); Leather purses; Leather handbags; Chain mesh purses; Gladstone bags; Diaper bags; Small bags for men; Handbags for men; Multi-purpose purses; Overnight cases; Duffel bags; Bags for climbers; Rucksacks for mountaineers; Schoolchildren's backpacks; Wheeled shopping bags; Backpacks; Bandoliers; Belt bags; Boston bags; Bumbags; Beach bags; Briefcases; Attache cases; Small clutch purses; Valises; Shopping bags; Net bags for shopping; Shoulder bags; Suitcases; Suitcase handles; Bags for sports *; Back frames for carrying children; Travelling bags; Duffel bags for travel; Garment bags for travel; Travelling trunks; Opera bags; Waist bags; Sling bags for carrying infants; Slings for carrying infants; Saby carrying bags; Flexible bags for garments; Evening handbags; Small backpacks; Small suitcases; Charm bags (omamoriire); Small purses; Carry-all bags; Folding briefcases; Purse frames; Card cases (notecases); Bags for
PSYCHO BUNNY	South Korea - (KR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
Psycho Bunny Design	South Korea - (KR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	40-2011-0039313	7/20/2011	4009334520000	9/6/2012	18:Gut for making sausages; Toilet bags {sold empty}; Portable cosmetic bags {sold empty}; Portable cosmetic cases {sold empty}; ; Dog shoes; Collars for animals; Collars for pets; Clothing for pets; Leather; Leather board; Gold beaters' skin; Animal skins; Fur; Curried skins; Unworked or semi-worked leather; Butts {parts of hides}; Kid; Raw skins [pelts]; Raw hides; Skins of chamois {other than for cleaning purposes}; Cattle skins; Leather for shoes; Sheepskin; Raw skins; Rawhides; Tanned leather; Sponge leather; Moleskin {imitation of leather}; Imitation leather; Artificial fur; Polyurethane leather; Bags; Tool bags of leather {empty}; Leather and imitation leather bags; Briefcases {leather goods}; Shopping bags made of skin; Leather shoulder belts; Travelling bags {leatherware}; Travelling cases of leather; Bags for travelling sets {leatherware}; Leather purses; Leather handbags; Chain mesh purses; Gladstone bags; Diaper bags; Small bags for men; Handbags for men; Multi-purpose purses; Overnight cases; Duffel bags; Bags for climbers; Rucksacks for mountaineers; Schoolchildren's backpacks; Business card cases; Wheeled shopping bags; Backpacks; Bandoliers; Belt bags; Boston bags; Bumbags; Beach bags; Game bags (hunting accessory); Briefcases; Attache cases; Small clutch purses; Valises; Shopping bags; Net bags for shopping; Shoulder bags; Suitcases; Suitcase handles; Bags for sports *; Music cases; Back frames for carrying children; Travelling bags; Duffel bags for travel; Garment bags for travel; Travelling trunks; Opera bags; Waist bags; Sling bags for carrying bags; Flexible bags for garments; Evening handbags; Small backpacks; Small suitcases; Carry-all bags; Folding briefcases;

***************************************				1	***************************************	1	·
<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No.	Current Reg	ClassAndGoods
		<u>Owner</u>		Appl. Date		<u>Date</u>	
Psycho Bunny Design	South Korea - (KR)	RG2 LLC -	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts,
		(RG2)					ties.
DOVOLIO BUNNIV	Cauth Kanaa (KD)	DCTUC	40201500044	11/2/2015	4011 00700000	7/11/2016	24.Fabriatarrala fabriatarrala fabriatarrala bath
PSYCHO BUNNY	South Korea - (KR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	40201580844	11/3/2015	4011897000000	7/11/2016	24:Fabric towels, fabric towels, fabric towels, bath towels, bed and table covers, indoor and outdoor
		(KG2)					·
							curtains, fabric curtains, quilts, bedding, bed sheets
PSYCHO BUNNY (&	South Korea - (KR)	RG2 LLC -	40-2015-80841	11/3/2015	40-1189669	7/11/2016	24:HANDKERCHIEFS OF TEXTILE, TOWELS OF TEXTILE,
Design)	·	(RG2)		' '		' '	FACE TOWELS OF TEXTILE, TISSUE OF TEXTILE, BATH
							TOWELS, BED COVERS, TABLE COVERS, INDOOR AND
							OUTDOOR CURTAINS, CURTAINS MADE OF TEXTILE
							FABRICS, QUILTS, BED CLOTHES, BED SHEETS
Psycho Bunny Design	Switzerland - (CH)	RG2 LLC -	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts,
		(RG2)					ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Switzerland - (CH)	RG2 LLC -	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
		(RG2)		,,		,,	,,,,,,,,,
PSYCHO BUNNY	Taiwan (Province of	RG2 LLC -	104006300	2/2/2015	01737153	11/1/2015	18:Bags, namely luggage, tote bags, travel bags,
	China) - (TW)	(RG2)					storage bags, backpacks, messenger bags, purses,
							pouches, clutches, briefcases; Small leather goods,
							namely wallets, key cases, card cases, luggage tags,
							passport cases; umbrellas
							24:Handkerchiefs, towels
							25:Clothing, bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, shirts,
							dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals,
							shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts,
							short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat
							shirts, t-shirts, polo shirts, track and field shoes,
							training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim
							suits, swim wear, wrist bands, underwear,
							loungewear, ties, scarves
PSYCHO BUNNY (&	Taiwan (Province of	RG2 LLC -	104006299	2/2/2015	01737152	11/1/2015	18:Bags, namely luggage, tote bags, travel bags,
Design)	China) - (TW)	(RG2)	10 1000233	2,2,2013	01737132	11, 1, 2010	storage bags, backpacks, messenger bags, purses,
D C315117	[a, (,	(pouches, clutches, briefcases; Small leather goods,
							namely wallets, key cases, card cases, luggage tags,
							passport cases; umbrellas
							24:Handkerchiefs, towels
							25:Clothing, bow ties, shoes, canvas shoes, shirts,
							dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals,
							shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts,
							short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat
							shirts, t-shirts, polo shirts, track and field shoes,
							training shoes, belts, socks, gloves, hats, caps, swim
							suits, swim wear, wrist bands, underwear,
							loungewear, ties, scarves
							28:sporting goods, golf bags
PSYCHO BUNNY (&	Thailand - (TH)	RG2 LLC -	964353	11/28/2014			25:Bow tie, shoes, sneakers, shirts, dresses, blouses,
Design)		(RG2)					skirts adjacent leather shoes for running sandals shirt for wear with a suit. Short Shirt Short Shirt Short Shirt Solf
1							for wear with a suit. Short Shirt Shirt Sports Shirt Golf Shirts Shirt to wipe the sweat shirts, polo shoes for
1							running on the pitch. Running shoes for gym socks,
1							gloves, hats, belts, caps, swimwear Dress for a
1							wristband, slacks, shirts, underwear, scarves, ties
1							together type.
							-
					•		

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded	Current Appl. No	Current	Current Reg No	Current Reg	ClassAndGoods
PSYCHO BUNNY	Thailand - (TH)	Qwner RG2 LLC - (RG2)	964350	11/28/2014	191106856	<u>Date</u> 11/28/2014	25:Bow ties; shoes (except for sport shoes); canvas shoes; shirts; dress shirts; leather; running shoes; sandals; shirts fir suits; short-sleeved shirts; sport shirts; golf shirts; sweat shirts; t-shirts; polo shirts; track and field shoes; training shoes; belts; socks; gloves; hats; caps; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands for use as clothing; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Thailand - (TH)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	964349	11/28/2014	181121850	11/28/2014	24:Towels, handkerchiefs
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Thailand - (TH)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	964352	11/28/2014			24:Towels, handkerchiefs
PSYCHO BUNNY	Thailand - (TH)	God & Gold LLC - (095362)	964351	11/28/2014	TM411087	11/28/2014	28:Golf bags
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Thailand - (TH)	God & Gold LLC - (095362)	964354	11/28/2014	TM412842	11/28/2014	28:Bags of golf equipment
PSYCHO BUNNY	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	025:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
Psycho Bunny Design	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	025:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts, ties.
Psycho Bunny DESIGN	Trinidad & Tobago - (TT)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	50182	8/3/2015	50182	5/3/2015	25:GOLF SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, SCARVES, SHIRTS, NECKTIES, BOW TIES (NECKTIES); SHOES, CANVAS SHOES, DRESS SHIRTS, LEATHER SHOES, RUNNING SHOES, SANDALS, SHIRTS FOR SUITS, SHORT-SLEEVED OR LONG-SLEEVED T-SHIRTS, SHORT-SLEEVED SHIRTS, SPORT SHIRTS, SWEAT SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TRACK AND FIELD SHOES, TRAINING SHOES, BELTS (CLOTHING), SOCKS, GLOVES (CLOTHING), HATS, CAPS (HEADWEAR), SWIM SUITS, WRIST BANDS (CLOTHING), UNDERWEAR, LOUNGEWEAR, SCARVES; ALL FOR GENERAL PURPOSE WEAR
PSYCHO BUNNY	Trinidad & Tobago - (TT)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	50180	8/3/2015	50180	2/24/2017	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, scarves, shirts, neckties, Bow ties (neckties); shoes, canvas shoes, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, sweat shirts, t-shirts, track and field shoes, training shoes, belts (clothing), socks, gloves (clothing), hats, caps (headwear), swim suits, wrist bands (clothing), underwear, loungewear, scarves; all for general purpose wear
Psycho Bunny Design	Turkey - (TR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667	10/22/2008	983667	10/22/2008	25:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts, ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Turkey - (TR)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842	10/21/2008	983842	10/21/2008	25:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Turks & Caicos - (TC)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	18266	8/3/2015	18266	8/3/2015	25:Clothing
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	Turks & Caicos - (TC)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	18267	8/27/2015	18267	8/27/2015	25:Clothing

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	<u>ClassAndGoods</u>
PSYCHO BUNNY	United Arab Emirates - (AE)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	297673	8/31/2018	297673	8/5/2019	25:Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, and polo shirts; Outerwear, namely sweaters and jackets; Footwear, namely shoes, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; Pants; trousers; shorts; hats; caps; socks; gloves; belts; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves; Blankets; Cufflinks
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	United Arab Emirates - (AE)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	297674	8/31/2018	297674	8/5/2019	35:Retail store services, such as brick-and-mortar stores and shops, online retail store services, electronic and mail order catalog services, billboard, website, advertising and promotion, all of the aforementioned services relating to apparel
PSYCHO BUNNY	United Arab Emirates - (AE)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	297675	8/31/2018	297675	8/5/2019	25:Clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, dress shirts, shirts for suits, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, short-sleeved shirts, sport shirts, golf shirts, sweat shirts, and polo shirts; Outerwear, namely sweaters and jackets; Footwear, namely shoes, canvas shoes, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, track and field shoes, training shoes; Pants; trousers; shorts; hats; caps; socks; gloves; belts; swim suits; swim wear; wrist bands; underwear; loungewear; ties; scarves; Blankets; Cufflinks
PSYCHO BUNNY Design	United Arab Emirates - (AE)	RG2 LLC and 8157987 Canada Inc (RGCAN)	297676	8/31/2018	297676	8/5/2019	35:Retail store services, such as brick-and-mortar stores and shops, online retail store services, electronic and mail order catalog services, billboard, website, advertising and promotion, all of the aforementioned services relating to apparel
PSYCHO BUNNY	United Kingdom - (GB)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983842	10/21/2008	UK009983842	10/21/2008	025:Golf shirts; polo shirts; scarves; shirts; ties.
Psycho Bunny Design	United Kingdom - (GB)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	983667	10/22/2008	UK009983667	10/22/2008	025:Golf shirts, polo shirts, shirts, short sleeved shirts, ties.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Uruguay - (UY)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	465829	6/24/2015	465829	7/14/2017	25:golf shirts, shirts than polo, scarves, shirts, ties, top knots, canvas footwear, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts and suits, shirts sleeve cutting or broad sleeve, short sleeved shirts, sports shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, slippers than nails, trainers, belts, stockings, gloves, hats, caps, suits of bañ or, cuffs, garment ~itnerior~, clothes for sleeping, scarves.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Uruguay - (UY)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	465830	6/24/2015	465830	7/14/2017	25:golf shirts, shirts than polo, scarves, shirts, ties, top knots, canvas footwear, dress shirts, leather shoes, running shoes, sandals, shirts and suits, shirts sleeve cutting or broad sleeve, short sleeved shirts, sports shirts, sweatshirts, t-shirts, slippers than nails, trainers, belts, stockings, gloves, hats, caps, suits of bañ or, cuffs, garment ~itnerior~, clothes for sleeping, scarves.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Venezuela - (VE)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2014-004517	4/10/2014	P349259	11/16/2015	25:~cobertines~, shoes, canvas footwear, dress shirts, leather shoes, sports shoes, sandals, skirts for costume, flannels sleeve cutting and broad sleeve, flannels sports, sweatshirts, t-shirts, shoes than track and field, shoes than training, belts, stockings, gloves, hats, caps, suits of bañ or, wristbands.

<u>MarkName</u>	Country	Recorded Owner	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	<u>ClassAndGoods</u>
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Venezuela - (VE)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2014-004515	4/10/2014	P361237	6/2/2017	25:Scarves, belts, shoes, stockings, gloves, hats, caps, suits of bañ or, wristbands.
PSYCHO BUNNY	Venezuela - (VE)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2014-004518	4/10/2014	P349260	11/16/2015	14:belt buckles, cufflinks, clocks and jewels.
Psycho Bunny Design	Venezuela - (VE)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	2014-004516	4/10/2014	P365383	10/5/2017	14:Belt buckles, cufflinks, clocks and jewels.
PSYCHO BUNNY (& Design)	Vietnam - (VN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	4-2014-26192	10/29/2014	263809	6/7/2016	18:Small leather goods, namely, purses, wallets, key cases, card cases, passport cases, briefcases, luggage, tote bags, travel bags, storage bags, luggage tags; umbrellas 28:Sports equipment, golf bags
PSYCHO BUNNY	Vietnam - (VN)	RG2 LLC - (RG2)	4-2014-26191	10/29/2014	263808	6/7/2016	18:Tote bags, travel bags, storage bags; Small leather goods, namely, purses, wallets, key cases, card cases, passport cases, briefcases, luggage, tote bags, travel bags, storage bags, luggage tags; umbrellas 28:Golf bags

RECORDED: 01/06/2022